		Docke	UNO,: 133/59-1
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (GCV, 03-01) OMD No. 0051-0027 (esp.5741/2002) POPART VQA	RECORDATION FO		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	PAIENI	3 UNLY	
Tab settings >	nt and Trademark Office	Please record the atlached	original documents or copy (hereof
1, Name of conveying party(les): Triplicane Gopikrishnan Bahu		2. Name and address of r	
Sapuram Sudhakar Dileep Mangsuli		Name: General Electric C	Company
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Address: 1 River Road	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	∐ Yes ⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
⊠ Assignment 🔲 M	Merger		
☐ Socurity Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name	City: Schenectady	State/Prov.: NY
C) Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Country: USA	ZIP: <u>12345</u>
Execution Date: 4/15/05, 4/15/05, 5/04/05	,	Additional name(s) & address(c	s) □ Yes ဩ No
If this document is being filed together wine Patent Application No. Filing date 10/908,246 05/04/2009	te	B. Patent No.(s)	pprication is.
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom con concerning document should be mailed;	respondence	6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved:
Name: Philmore H. Colbura H		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 35,101		Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited	ess or insufficiency should be
Address: Canter Colburn LLP			arged to deposit account
55 Griffin Road South		8. Deposit account number	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		·	
City: Bloomfield State		06-1130	
Country: USAZ(P;			nis page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, and the original document.			any attached copy is a true copy
Chad L. Thorson, Reg. No. 55,675	,	Ched John	May 26, 2005
Name of Person Signing Total number	or of names including cover	Signature sheet, altachments, and docume	Date Date
, sizi idilibe	e, er present armadung voval	remoch anachmento, and docume	ALLES TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Triplicane Gopikrishnan Babu of 19th 4th Cross Street, Trustpuran, Kodambakam, Chennai, India 600024; Sapuram Sudhakar of S/O S. Ramachandraiah, 291, Pragati, 13th Main, 21st Cross, HSR Lay Out, Sector 7, Bangalore, India 560034; Dileep Maugsuli, S/O GV Mangsuli, KHI Hospitals, Ghatprabha, Belgaum, Karnataka, India 591310; and Jeffrey Anthony Hughes, 50 Shires, St. Helens, Merseyside Wa103xl, United Kingdom, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled ACCESSORIES FOR A ROTATABLE LATCHING SHAFT OF A CIRCUIT BREAKER, [GE Docket Number 133759].

- 🗵 executed concurrently herewith, or
- [] filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Inventor 1

Signed at town of Seconder nead, State of A.P. (INDIA), this 15 day of APRIL 2005.

Inventor:

Triplicane Gopikrishnan Babu

Witnessed by:

Date: 15/04/2005

Witnessed by: PSTONIA

Date: 15/04/2005

Prashant Dixit

Printed Name of Witness

b '				275
l,ra	23.19	T) T	7°'' 7''	
6.00	4		1.	- April

State of AP, India, this 15 day of April 2005.

Inventor:

Sapuram Sudhakar

Witnessed by: P. rd. Springers

Date: 15-04-05

Frinted Name of Witness

3:5c * ...1

Witnessed by: Acuthil kuman

Date: 15.04.05

N. Senthil Rumar Printed Name of Witness

REEL: 016277 FRAME: 0960

Inventor 3					
Signed at tow	n of	, State of	, this _	day of	2005.
			Inventor:		
			Dilcep Mangs	suli	
Witnessed by: Signature	: Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name	of Witness			
Witnessed by:Signature	: Signature		Date:	<u></u>	
	Printed Name	of Witness			

Printed Name of Witness

GE Docket No. 133759

Inventor 4				
Signed at town	n of	, State of	, this day of	2005
			Inventor;	
			Jeffrey Anthony Hughes	· HALMY # TE
Witnessed by: Signature			Date:	-
Ĩ	Printed Name o	of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Triplicane Gopikrishnan Babu of 19th 4th Cross Street, Trustpuran, Kodambakam, Chennai, India 600024; Sapuram Sudhakar of S/O S. Ramachandraiah, 291, Pragati, 13th Main, 21st Cross, HSR Lay Out, Sector 7, Bangalore, India 560034; Dileep Mangsuli, S/O GV Mangsuli, KHI Hospitals, Ghatprabha, Belgaum, Karnataka, India 591310; and Jeffrey Anthony Hughes, 50 Shires, St. Heleus, Merseyside Wa103xl, United Kingdom, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/ns and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled ACCESSORIES FOR A ROTATABLE LATCHING SHAFT OF A CIRCUIT BREAKER, [GE Doeket Number 133759].

- (8) executed concurrently herewith, or
- [I] filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

GE Docket No.	133759		
Inventor 1			
Signed at town	ı of, State of	, this day of	_ 2005.
		Inventor:	
		Triplicane Gopikrishnan Babu	-
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

Inventor 2			
Signed at town	n of, State of	, this day of	200 <i>5</i>
		Inventor;	
		Sapuram Sudhakar	
Witnessed by: Signature	Signature	Date:	_
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:Signatur	Signature	Date:	_
	Printed Name of Witness		

Inventor 3

Stepped or town of Shanghai, State of China this 4 day of May 2005.

Inventor: /

Dileep Mangsuli

Witnessed by: Signature

Date: 4th May, 2005

SHARALA . M. Printed Name of Wilness

Witnessed by: Signature

Date: 4th May , 2005

RECORDED: 05/26/2005

GE Docket No. 133759

Inventor 4			
Signed at tov	vn of, State of	, this day of	2005
		Inventor:	
		Jeffrey Anthony Hughes	<u>—-</u> -
Witnessed by:Signature	y: Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: Signatu	y: Signature	Date:	-
	Printed Name of Witness		